

## THE GOVERNMENT OF KADUNA STATE

### Kaduna State Media Corporation

# Pre-Qualification/Tender for the Supply and Installation of Television Studio and Transmitter Equipment to Permit Extended Transmission and Extension of Television Signals to all Parts of the State

The Kaduna State Television (KSTV), a unit of the Kaduna State Media Corporation, resumed television transmission in April 2016 after a three-year break in transmission due to vandalization and theft at Kujama transmitting station and Kachia booster station.

The station seeks to redress the equipment and power challenges that currently severely limit its hours of transmission and signal coverage of the entire state.

The Kaduna State Government is determined to extend the hours of transmission to at least 18 hours per day, and also extend the television signals to all parts of the State.

The Kaduna State Government hereby invites interested qualified firms to bid for the Supply and Installation of television equipment at the television studios at Kufena House, Kaduna; Kujama Transmitting Station and Kachia Booster Station.

#### **QUALIFICATION CRITERIA**

- 1. Evidence of Incorporation
- 2. Registration with the Kaduna State as a Contractor
- 3. Company Audited Accounts for 2013, 2014 and 2015
- 4. Evidence of Tax Clearance for 2013, 2014 and 2015
- 5. Evidence of Compliance with the Pencom Law
- 6. Evidence of Track Record of Handling and Successfully completing similar projects
- 7. VAT Registration and Evidence of past VAT Remittances
- 8. Certified Bank Draft of N200,000 made payable to the Kaduna State Government

#### OBTAINING THE BIDDING DOCUMENT

Interested bidders can obtain the Bidding Document for a Non-refundable fee N200,000 only at No. 1 Rabah Road, by Wurno Road, Kaduna.

#### **BID SUBMISSION/DEADLINE**

All bids should be submitted in six copies (one original and five copies) not later than 12:noon, two weeks from the date of this advertisement to:

The Ag. Managing Director
Kaduna State Media Corporation
1 Rabah Road, by Wurno Road,
Kaduna

The bid Opening shall take place immediately at the close of submission in the presence of bidders or their representatives at the Conference Room of the Kaduna State Media Corporation.

#### Please note that:

- a. Only shortlisted firms will be invited for further consideration.
- b. Late submissions shall be rejected.
- c. This advertisement shall not be construed as a commitment on the part of the KDSG to contract any company nor shall it entitle any firm submitting documents to claim any indemnity.
- d. The KDSG reserves the right to take final decision on any of the submissions received.
- e. Submission through email or fax will not be accepted.
- f. All submissions must be made in the English Language.
- g. Interested applicants may obtain further information at the above address between 8am and 4pm from Mondays to Fridays (Except public holidays)

Signed
Ag. Managing Director/CEO

Kaduna State Media Corporation (KSMC)